

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
7/1/2019 8:00 AM
No. 53110-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

FIYORI BERHE BAHTA,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 18-1-02443-1
The Honorable Michael Schwartz, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	2
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	3
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	9
	A. THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE THAT BAHTA PERPETRATED THE THEFTS OF JEWELRY.....	10
	B. THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE THAT THE VALUE OF MCFARLAND’S RINGS EXCEEDED \$5,000.	11
	C. THE STATE’S FAILURE TO PROVE BAHTA WAS THE PERPETRATOR OF THE THEFTS OR PROVE THE VALUE OF MCFARLAND’S RINGS REQUIRES REVERSAL OF THE CONVICTIONS AND DISMISSAL OF THE CHARGES WITH PREJUDICE.....	15
V.	CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>City of Tacoma v. Luvane</i> , 118 Wn.2d 826, 827 P.2d 1374 (1992)	9
<i>North Carolina v. Pearce</i> , 395 U.S. 711, 89 S. Ct. 2072, 23 L. Ed. 2d 656 (1969)	16
<i>Sanchez v. State</i> , 101 So.3d 1283 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 2012)	14, 15
<i>State v. Hardesty</i> , 129 Wn.2d 303, 915 P.2d 1080 (1996).....	15
<i>State v. Hickman</i> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998)	15
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 83 Wn.2d 558, 520 P.2d 618 (1974)	10
<i>State v. Longshore</i> , 141 Wn.2d 414, 5 P.3d 1256 (2000)	12
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	9, 10
<i>State v. Sweany</i> , 162 Wn. App. 223, 256 P.3d 1230 (2011).....	10
<i>State v. Thomson</i> , 70 Wn. App. 200, 852 P.2d 1104 (1993).....	10
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 199 Wn. App. 99, 398 P.3d 1150 (2017) ..	13, 14

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RCW 9A.56.010	12
RCW 9A.56.020	12
RCW 9A.56.400	11-12
U.S. Const. amend. 5	15
U.S. Const. amend. 14	9
